

Revisions to IHF Catalogue of Rules Questions and Answer List

5 August 2019

ENGLISH catalogue

Question	Changes	Date
4.29	In answer option d), "(red and blue cards...)" changed to "(red card...)".	11 July 2019
7.1	In question text, "enters the sideline" changed to "crosses the sideline".	11 July 2019
8.9	In answer option d), "(red and blue cards...)" changed to "(blue card...)".	11 July 2019
8.10	In answer option e), "(red and blue cards...)" changed to "(blue card...)".	11 July 2019
16.7	In answer option a), "(red and blue cards...)" changed to "(blue card ...)".	11 July 2019
14.19	In answer options b) and c), "BLACK 6" changed to "BLACK 5".	5 August 2019

ENGLISH answer list

Question	Changes	Date
16.19	In rules reference, "8:6b" changed to "8:10a".	22 July 2019
13.15	In answers, "a, c, d" changed to "a, d". In rules reference, "2:8, 8:3, 8:4, 13:3" changed to "8:3, 8:4, 13:3".	30 July 2019

GERMAN catalogue

Question	Changes	Date
2.38	In question text and answer option b), "B" changed to "BLACK".	11 July 2019
2.39	In question text, "goalkeeper A" changed to "goalkeeper WHITE 1", and "goalkeeper B" changed to "goalkeeper BLACK 12".	11 July 2019
4.6	In answer option d), "A" changed to "WHITE". In answer option d), the word "team" was added.	11 July 2019
4.29	In answer option d), "(rote und blaue Karte)" changed to "(rote Karte)".	11 July 2019
4.30	In answer option f), "BLACK" changed to "WHITE".	11 July 2019
4.31	In answer option b), "responsible team official from B" changed to "responsible team official from BLACK team".	11 July 2019
8.9	In answer option d), "(rote und blaue Karte)" changed to "(blaue Karte)".	11 July 2019
8.10	In answer option e), "(rote und blaue Karte)" changed to "(blaue Karte)".	11 July 2019
8.21	In question text, "(rote und blaue Karte)" changed to "(rote oder rote und blaue Karte)".	11 July 2019
8.29	In question text, "(rote und blaue Karte)" changed to "(rote Karte)".	11 July 2019
9.9	In answer option d), "WHITE 12" changed to "WHITE 5".	11 July 2019
16.7	In question text, "BLACK 5" changed to "WHITE 5". In answer option a), "(rote und blaue Karte)" changed to "(blaue Karte)".	11 July 2019
	Throughout the document: "weeterspielenlassen" changed to "weeterspielen lassen".	11 July 2019
2.24	In question text, "A" changed to "WHITE".	18 July 2018
4.8	In answer option a), "B" changed to "BLACK".	18 July 2018
7.1	In question text, "berührt" changed to "überquert".	18 July 2018

14.2	In answer option d), "BLACK" changed to "WHITE".	18 July 2018
17.1	In question text, "Was ist vorzugehen" changed to "Wie ist vorzugehen".	18 July 2018

GERMAN answer list

Question	Changes	Date
16.19	In rules reference, "8:6b" changed to "8:10a".	22 July 2019
13.15	In answers, "a, c, d" changed to "a, d". In rules reference, "2:8, 8:3, 8:4, 13:3" changed to "8:3, 8:4, 13:3".	30 July 2019